Jane Doe

August 27, 2013 
Density Lab
Procedure:


1)  Find the mass of each metal, using the triple beam balance.


2)  Fill the graduated cylinder to the 25 mL mark with water.


3)  Add a metal to the graduated cylinder and record the new volume of

               water.  Repeat for each metal.


4)  Calculate the change in volume and the density for each metal.


5)  Use the reference tables to determine the identity of each metal, based on

                the densities.

Data Table:

	Metal
	Mass 
	Initial Volume
	Final Volume
	Change in Volume
	Density

	gray
	5.0 g
	25.0 mL
	32.0 mL
	7.0 mL
	0.71 g/mL

	brown
	4.0 g
	25.0 mL
	33.1 mL
	8.1 mL
	0.49 g/mL

	golden
	9.2 g
	25.0 mL
	32.5 mL
	7.5 mL
	1.2 g/mL


Calculations:

·  To find the change in volume:
 (Final volume) – (Initial volume) = change in volume


Trial 1:     32.0 mL – 25.0 mL = 7.0 mL
· To find the density:


Mass / (change in volume) = density

       Trial 1:    5.0 g / 7.0 mL = 0.71 g/mL

Conclusion paragraph:


The purpose of this lab was to calculate the densities of 3 metals, in order to determine their identities.  Using the reference tables and the densities calculated in the lab, it was determined that the gray metal is silver, the brown metal is bronze, and the golden metal is copper.  Density is an identifying characteristic of a substance and therefore it can be used to figure out what an unknown substance is.
